

















RESOLUTION NO. (R)17-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
ORO VALLEY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF
ORO VALLEY AND PIMA COUNTY FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
SERVICES

WHEREAS, pursuant to AR.S. § 11-952, the Town of Oro Valley is authorized to enter into or
renew agreements for joint and cooperative action with other public agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Oro Valley is authorized to establish and mamtam the Oro Valley
Police Department, pursuant to A.R.S. § 9-240(B)(12); and

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2016, the Mayor and Council approved Resohtion No. (R) 16-29,
authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”) between the Town and Pima County
Animal Control Services for a one year period which terminates on June 30,2017; and

WHEREAS, the Town and Pima County desire to enter the new IGA to renew the IGA for an
additional one year, begnning July 1,2017 and ending on June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Town of Oro Valley approve the IGA between the
Town and Pima County in order to continue providing enforcement of leash law ordinances,
bitng dog ordmnances, animal cruelty ordinances and to provide for the impoundment and
sheltering of stray animals within the Town’s boundaries.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Oro
Valley, Arizona that:

l. The Intergovermnmental Agreement between the Town of Oro Vally and Pima
County, attached hereto as Exhibtt “A”, for animal control services is hereby
authorized and approved.

2. The Mayor, Chief of Police and other administrative officials are hereby

authorized to take such steps as necessary to execute and implement the terms of
the Amendment.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Oro Valley, Arizona, this
19t day of April, 2017.

TOWN OF ORO VALLEY

LA e

Dr. Satish 1. Hiremath, Mayor

C:Winbws\ TEMP\BCL Tedimo bgies'em PDF VABCLEIGICTHAGBCL A0 ICT531 4 doc Town of Oro Valley Aromey s Office/ca/041 712



ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:-

Michael Standlsﬁ' Town Clerk Tobin Sidles, Legal Services Director
4 /20 /17 92/
Date / Date

C:Winkows\TEMPABCL Techmobgiesie:m PDF V@B CLAIIC D AGBCLAW ICT3 14 .doc Town of Oro Valley Atomey 's Office/ca/041 712



PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
PROJECT: Animal Care and Enforcement Services
TOWN: Town of Oro Valley

CONTRACT NO.: CTN-HD-16-177

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: One (01)

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/2016-06/30/2017 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $143,635
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $§ NA
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/2018 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $151,268

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $294,903

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
WHEREAS, Town and County entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, Town and County, pursuant to Article 2.0 — Term/Effective Date, have agreed to extend the
Contract term for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, Town and County have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the
continued provision of animal care and enforcement services during the extended term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: Article 2.0 Term/Effective Date, as follows:

From: This Agreement is effective for one (1) year from July 1, 2016 through June
30, 2017. The Parties shall have the option to extend this Agreement for
up to four (4) additional one (1) year periods or any portion thereof. Any
modification, termination, or extension shall be made by formal written
amendment executed by the Parties.

To: The term of this Agreement shall become effective July 1, 2016 and shall
continue until June 30, 2018. The Parties shall have the option to extend
this Agreement for up to three (3) additional one (1) year periods or any
portion thereof. Any modification, termination, or extension shallbe m
by formal written amendment executed by the Parties.

CTN16-177-01 PACC & Town of Oro Valley Page 1 of 3









